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HRES 748
Recognizing the 225th anniversary of the American and French victory at Yorktown, Virginia, during the
Revolutionary War.

Congress: 109 (2005–2007, Ended)
Chamber: House
Policy Area: Commemorations
Introduced: Mar 30, 2006
Current Status: Motion to reconsider laid on the table Agreed to without objection.
Latest Action: Motion to reconsider laid on the table Agreed to without objection.  (Sep 28, 2006) 
Official Text:  https://www.congress.gov/bill/109th-congress/house-resolution/748 

Sponsor

Name:  Rep. Davis, Jo Ann [R-VA-1] 
Party: Republican   •   State: VA   •   Chamber: House
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Cosponsors  (53 total) 

Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Boucher, Rick [D-VA-9] D · VA Mar 30, 2006

Rep. Cantor, Eric [R-VA-7] R · VA Mar 30, 2006

Rep. Davis, Tom [R-VA-11] R · VA Mar 30, 2006

Rep. Drake, Thelma D. [R-VA-2] R · VA Mar 30, 2006

Rep. Forbes, J. Randy [R-VA-4] R · VA Mar 30, 2006

Rep. Goode, Virgil H., Jr. [R-VA-5] R · VA Mar 30, 2006

Rep. Goodlatte, Bob [R-VA-6] R · VA Mar 30, 2006

Rep. Moran, James P. [D-VA-8] D · VA Mar 30, 2006

Rep. Scott, Robert C. "Bobby" [D-VA-3] D · VA Mar 30, 2006

Rep. Wolf, Frank R. [R-VA-10] R · VA Mar 30, 2006

Rep. Aderholt, Robert B. [R-AL-4] R · AL Sep 20, 2006

Rep. Bass, Charles F. [R-NH-2] R · NH Sep 20, 2006

Rep. Bilirakis, Michael [R-FL-9] R · FL Sep 20, 2006

Rep. Boehner, John A. [R-OH-8] R · OH Sep 20, 2006

Rep. Boozman, John [R-AR-3] R · AR Sep 20, 2006

Rep. Bradley, Jeb [R-NH-1] R · NH Sep 20, 2006

Rep. Brown, Henry E., Jr. [R-SC-1] R · SC Sep 20, 2006

Rep. Calvert, Ken [R-CA-44] R · CA Sep 20, 2006

Rep. Capito, Shelley Moore [R-WV-2] R · WV Sep 20, 2006

Rep. Clyburn, James E. [D-SC-6] D · SC Sep 20, 2006

Rep. Coble, Howard [R-NC-6] R · NC Sep 20, 2006

Rep. Davis, Geoff [R-KY-4] R · KY Sep 20, 2006

Rep. Deal, Nathan [R-GA-10] R · GA Sep 20, 2006

Rep. Doolittle, John T. [R-CA-4] R · CA Sep 20, 2006

Rep. Duncan, John J., Jr. [R-TN-2] R · TN Sep 20, 2006

Rep. Fortenberry, Jeff [R-NE-1] R · NE Sep 20, 2006

Rep. Franks, Trent [R-AZ-2] R · AZ Sep 20, 2006

Rep. Frelinghuysen, Rodney P. [R-NJ-11] R · NJ Sep 20, 2006

Rep. Gallegly, Elton [R-CA-24] R · CA Sep 20, 2006

Rep. Gilchrest, Wayne T. [R-MD-1] R · MD Sep 20, 2006

Rep. Hefley, Joel [R-CO-5] R · CO Sep 20, 2006

Rep. Jenkins, William L. [R-TN-1] R · TN Sep 20, 2006

Rep. Jones, Walter B., Jr. [R-NC-3] R · NC Sep 20, 2006

Rep. LaHood, Ray [R-IL-18] R · IL Sep 20, 2006

Rep. Leach, James A. [R-IA-2] R · IA Sep 20, 2006

Rep. LoBiondo, Frank A. [R-NJ-2] R · NJ Sep 20, 2006

Rep. McKeon, Howard P. "Buck" [R-CA-25] R · CA Sep 20, 2006

Rep. Myrick, Sue Wilkins [R-NC-9] R · NC Sep 20, 2006

Rep. Oxley, Michael G. [R-OH-4] R · OH Sep 20, 2006

Rep. Paul, Ron [R-TX-14] R · TX Sep 20, 2006

Rep. Pence, Mike [R-IN-6] R · IN Sep 20, 2006
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Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Ryun, Jim [R-KS-2] R · KS Sep 20, 2006

Rep. Sessions, Pete [R-TX-32] R · TX Sep 20, 2006

Rep. Smith, Christopher H. [R-NJ-4] R · NJ Sep 20, 2006

Rep. Sullivan, John [R-OK-1] R · OK Sep 20, 2006

Rep. Thornberry, Mac [R-TX-13] R · TX Sep 20, 2006

Rep. Towns, Edolphus [D-NY-10] D · NY Sep 20, 2006

Rep. Weldon, Dave [R-FL-15] R · FL Sep 20, 2006

Rep. Westmoreland, Lynn A. [R-GA-8] R · GA Sep 20, 2006

Rep. Whitfield, Ed [R-KY-1] R · KY Sep 20, 2006

Rep. Wicker, Roger F. [R-MS-1] R · MS Sep 20, 2006

Rep. Kline, John [R-MN-2] R · MN Sep 25, 2006

Rep. McCotter, Thaddeus G. [R-MI-11] R · MI Sep 25, 2006

Committee Activity

Committee Chamber Activity Date

Oversight and Government Reform Committee House Markup By Sep 21, 2006

Subjects & Policy Tags

Policy Area:

Commemorations

Related Bills

No related bills are listed.

Summary  (as of Sep 28, 2006) 

(This measure has not been amended since it was introduced. The summary of that version is repeated here.)

Recognizes the 225th anniversary of the American and French victory at Yorktown, Virginia, during the Revolutionary

War.

Reminds the American people of the debt the United States owes to its Armed Forces and the important role Yorktown

and the Commonwealth of Virginia played in securing their liberty.
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Actions Timeline

Sep 28, 2006: Mr. Westmoreland moved to suspend the rules and agree to the resolution.
Sep 28, 2006: Considered under suspension of the rules. (consideration: CR H7741-7742)
Sep 28, 2006: DEBATE - The House proceeded with forty minutes of debate on H. Res. 748.
Sep 28, 2006: Passed/agreed to in House: On motion to suspend the rules and agree to the resolution Agreed to by
voice vote.(text: CR H7741)
Sep 28, 2006: On motion to suspend the rules and agree to the resolution Agreed to by voice vote. (text: CR H7741)
Sep 28, 2006: Motion to reconsider laid on the table Agreed to without objection.
Sep 21, 2006: Committee Consideration and Mark-up Session Held.
Sep 21, 2006: Ordered to be Reported by Unanimous Consent.
Mar 30, 2006: Introduced in House
Mar 30, 2006: Introduced in House
Mar 30, 2006: Referred to the House Committee on Government Reform.
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